Fig. S1. The Otx2CreER/+ mouse model. (A) For the Otx2CreER/+ mouse model, the targeting molecule was obtained by replacing
the genomic region spanning the entire Otx2 coding sequence with the tamoxifen-inducible CreERT2 recombinase followed by the
Otx2 3'UTR and polyadenylation signal (Feil et al., 1997). (B) Correct homologous recombination events in E14tg4a2 ES cells were
ascertained by PCR and confirmed by Southern blot. The neo cassette was removed by crossing founder heterozygotes with a CM V-
Cre mouse deleter strain. Otx2CreER mutant mice were bred in the B6D2 genetic background and genotyped with the following
primers (5'-3"): wild-type allele, forward CTCCTTTAAAAGCCTGTGCCCAGCG and reverse CTGCGTAAGGCGGTTGCTTTAG;
mutant allele, forward as for the wild-type allele, reverse CGATCCCTGAACATGTCCATCAGG. (C-E) The CreER protein level
was similar to that of Otx2 as deduced by western blot of E10.5 Otx2CreER/+ embryonic head extracts (C); and the activity was
apparently quite efficient as revealed by X-Gal staining of Otx2CreER/+;R26/+ embryos administered with Tamoxifen (Tx) at E9.5
(D) or/and sacrificed at E12.5 (D,E). (F-Q) Sagittal sections of X-Gal staining of Otx2CreER/+;R26/+ embryos administered with Tx
at E6.7 (F-H) or E8 (I-K) and sacrificed at E11.5, or with Tx administration at E9.5 and sacrificed at E12.5 (L-Q). ChP, choroid plexus.



Fig. S2. Otx2 expression and Gdf7-Cre recombination pattern. (A-E) Composite images of sagittal sections from E12 Gdf7-Cre/
CAG-GFP reporter embryos showing the distribution of GFP and Otx2. Scale bar: 200 pm. (F-O) Confocal images showing higher
magnification of areas with high Otx2 expression and/or GFP reporter activity. Scale bars: 50 um. LV ChP, lateral ventricular ChP; 3V
and 4V, third and fourth ventricular ChP, respectively.



Fig. S3. Phenotype of the hindbrain choroid plexus in Gdf7-Cre/Otx2"" mice. (A) Plot depicting unstained cells detected by the
APC-A and Violet 2A lasers. This allowed for selection of the positive gates for annexin V and propidium iodide (PI), as depicted.

The percentage of non-fluorescent cells included in the positive gates is shown for each population. (B) Plot depicting cells stained

by the FITC-conjugated isotype control and detected by the FITC-A laser. The positive gate for prominin 1 was set as depicted. (C-F)
Example plots from control (C,D) and Gdf7-Cre/Otx2"® (E,F) choroid plexus depicting the prominin 1* cells (C,E) and the prominin 1*
cells that were also positive for annexin V (D,F). (G,H) Micrographs depict coronal sections of hindbrain choroid plexus from control
(G) and Gdf7-Cre/Otx2"" (H) E13 embryos. Blood vessels were visualized by Pecam immunohistochemistry, nuclei were labeled with
DAPI and analyzed using confocal imaging (z-stack). Scale bar: 100 pm.



Fig. S4. Microarray analysis of hindbrain choroid plexus from E13 control and Gdf7-Cre/Otx2"® mice. (A) Hierarchical cluster
analysis of control (WT) and Gdf7-Cre/Otx2" (Ko) microarray data. (B) Heat map representing log2 expression data of significantly
regulated probe sets. (C) Quantitative comparison of microarray results (white bars) with results from real-time RT-PCR (orange bars).
n=4; *P<0.05, *P<0.01, *P<0.001; error bars indicate s.e.m.



Fig. SS5. Number of PH3" cells in apical progenitors in contact with the CSF. (A-C) PH3" cells were counted per hemisphere
(for cortex, A, n=6 and LGE, B, n=4), and per section (spinal cord, C, n=4). A minimum of three sections per animal were counted.
*P<0.05.



Fig. S6. Pathway activation in cortices of control and Gdf7-Cre/Otx2"® mice. (A) Analysis of pathway activation, as measured
by real-time RT-PCR, in cerebral cortex from control and Gdf7-Cre/Otx2"" embryos. n=5. (B-E). Micrographs depict Ngn2 in situ
hybridization (B,C) and cyclin D1 immunohistochemistry (D,E) of coronal sections of cerebral cortex from control and Gdf7-Cre/

Otx2" embryos. Scale bars: 100 um.



Fig. S7. Summary of the phenotypes of Gdf7-Cre mutants. Solid arrows indicate experimentally supported hypotheses and dashed
arrows indicate other possible mechanisms. The phenotype observed in Gdf7-Cre/Otx2", where the altered hindbrain choroid plexus
can affect the cerebral cortex, occurs during a very particular time in development when the ventricular system is still enclosed and
has no major bulk flow of fluid passing through it. This allows molecules secreted into the CSF to more easily access cells along the
entire ventricular system.



Table S1. Differentially* upregulated genes in Gdf7-Cre/Otx2™" choroid plexus

Probe set
1451129 at
1435239 at
1455498 at
1449158 at
1448397 at
1429175 _at
1423271 at
1448261 at
1433532 _a_at
1453128 at
1416003 _at
1455000 _at
1451424 at
1448213 at
1445534 at
1427465 _at
1415832 _at
1424308 _at
1429076_a_at
1455462 _at
1459713 s_at
1418240 at
1426301 _at
1415800 _at
1460694 s_at
1426452 _a_at
1434728 at
1458015 _at
1443119 at
1416855 _at
1417143 at
1434447 at
1435888 _at
1460431 _at
1434779 at
1450112 _a_at
1440879 at
1436734 _at
1448265 x_at
1452227 at
1457423 at
1438975 _x_at

Gene symbol
Calb2
Grial
Gpr50
Kenk2
Gjb6
Tmem178
Gjb2
Cdh1l
Mbp
Lyvel
Cldn11
Gpr68
Gabrp
Anxal
FInb
Atpla2
Agtr2
Slc24a3
Gdpd2
Adcy2
Anol
Gbp2
Alcam
Gjal
Svil
Rab30
Gria3
Megfll
Grm7
Gasl
Lparl
Met
Egfr
Gentl
CbIn2
Gas2
Abca9

E130309F12Rik

Mpzl2

2310045A20Rik

LOC675405
Zdhhc14

Entrez
12308
14799
14765
16526
14623
68027
14619
12550
17196
114332
18417
238377
216643
16952
286940
98660
11609
94249
71584
210044
101772
14469
11658
14609
225115
75985
53623
214058
108073
14451
14745
17295
13649
14537
12405
14453
217262
272031
14012
231238
338370
224454

Linear
ratio
14.12
10.22
10.22
3.95
3.67
3.41
3.34
3.23
3.22
2.99
2.94
2.63
2.57
2.57
2.42
2.32
2.28
2.27
2.19
2.18
2.13
2.13
2.10
2.10
2.09
2.09
2.08
2.07
2.07
2.05
2.05
2.05
2.02
7.13
3.79
3.07
3.05
3.02
2.97
2.55
2.51
2.28

Average Average
expression expression
Otx2 ko WT
1567 111
262 26
74 7
822 208
1420 387
517 152
1429 427
298 92
152 47
292 98
1100 374
115 44
138 54
518 202
111 46
649 280
112 49
317 140
257 117
377 173
336 158
125 59
1345 640
2979 1422
1773 847
169 81
167 80
259 125
120 58
3670 1786
291 141
96 47
374 185
496 70
385 102
442 144
991 325
61 20
78 26
503 197
189 75
231 101



1428875_at
1451547 _at
1434776_at
1429693_at
1432360_a_at
1428089 _at
1419693_at
1425039 _at
1425575_at
1460258 _at
1429459 at
1447845 s_at
1449465_at
1430352_at
1449254 at
1449319 at
1450728 _at
1448823 _at
1416625_at
1423250_a_at
1417497 _at
1437218 at
1448598 at
1433428 x_at
1449979 a_at
1460412_at
1438966_x_at
1449368 _at
1415935_at
1452968 _at
1448228 at
1439827_at
1420484 _a_at
1438020 _at
1423407_a_at
1417455_at
1450782_at
1422831 _at
1420512_at
1422606_at
1419383_at
1416371 _at
1433529 at
1425425 a_at
1419717 _at
1430700_a_at
1456335_at

Golim4
lyd
Semaba
Dab2
Tmtc4
Slitrk1
Colec12
ltgbll
Epha3
Lectl
Sema3d
Vnnl
Reln
Adamts9
Sppl
Rspol
Fjx1
Cxcl12
Serpingl
Tgfb2
Cp

Fnl
Mmpl7
Tgm?2
Spock3
Fbin7
Fmod
Dcn
Smoc2
Cthrcl
Lox
Adamts12
Vtn
Hapinl
Fbln2
Tgfb3
Wnt4
Fbn2
Dkk2
Clqgtnf3
S100b
Apod
Pamrl
Wifl
Sema3e
Pla2g7
Gm106

73124
70337
20356
13132
70551
76965
140792
223272
13837
16840
108151
22361
19699
101401
20750
192199
14221
20315
12258
21808
12870
14268
23948
21817
72902
70370
14264
13179
64074
68588
16948
239337
22370
12950
14115
21809
22417
14119
56811
81799
20203
11815
210622
24117
20349
27226
226866

2.12
2.10
2.09
2.07
2.06
2.04
2.02
3.09
2.16
6.35
2.61
2.39
3.19
2.11
2.99
2.99
2.90
2.16
2.10
2.05
2.02
2.49
2.19
2.03
4.80
4.25
3.62
2.49
2.33
2.30
2.26
2.18
2.17
2.16
2.15
2.11
2.07
2.03
6.87
5.63
441
3.01
2.88
2.64
2.60
2.27
2.24

1812
142
77
173
256
186
816
67
316
357
113
73
1878
60
641
481
647
973
644
419
96
114
194
480
110
199
179
2743
204
1528
406
995
791
95
936
745
737
1348
2214
444
146
1016
189
312
366
884
145

857
68
37
84
124
91
403
22
146
56
43
31
588
28
214
161
223
451
306
204
47
46
89
236
23
47
49
1100
87
665
180
456
364
44
435
352
356
665
322
79
33
338
66
118
141
390
65



1447839 x_at
1433653_at
1450085_at
1418376_at
1448201_at
1448428 at
1436755_at
1448929 at
1448972 _at
1455147 _at
1434342_at
1457140 _s_at
1453192_at
1456084 _x_at
1455393_at
1448734 _at
1415939 at
1417495 x_at
1437685_x_at
1437324 x_at
1417494 _a_at
1437718 x_at
1417504 _at
1436733_at
1429918 _at
1416236_a_at
1429379 _at
1419665_a_at
1418486_at
1416561_at
1449350_at
1417496_at
1427522 _at
1422733_at
1444432 _at
1455136_at
1441693_at
1443823 s_at
1457042_at
1438042_at
1452308_a_at
1435399 _at
1448735_at
1443921 _at
1417788_at
1442226 _at
1441881 x_at

Adm
Fam20a
Angptl2
Fgfl5
Sfrp2
Nbl1l
Itih5
F13al
Grial

S100b
Rassf10
Fam10la
Fmod

Cp

Cp

Fmod

Cp

Fmod
Fmod

Cp

Fmod
Calb1
E130309F12Rik
Arhgap20
MpzI2
Lyvel
Nuprl
Vnnl
Gad1l
Osrl

Cp
Arhgap20
Fjx1
D330040H18Rik
Atpla2
Adamts3
Atpla2
Al256396
Shox2
Atpla2
Synpo?2
Cp
Ranbp3l
Sncg
Sema3e
Fam10la

11535
208659
26360
14170
20319
17965
209378
74145
100044431

20203
78748
73121
14264
12870
12870
14264
12870
14264
14264
12870
14264
12307
272031
244867
14012
114332
56312
22361
14415
23967
12870
244867
14221
320847
98660
330119
98660
58871
20429
98660
118449
12870
223332
20618
20349
73121

2.15
2.13
2.10
2.06
2.05
2.05
2.04
2.03
7.79
6.86
5.23
5.22
4.90
4.82
4.61
4.50
4.34
4.18
4.17
4.17
4.08
4.04
3.90
3.75
3.65
3.55
3.51
3.44
3.42
3.42
3.34
3.23
3.07
3.05
2.98
2.93
2.90
2.84
2.82
2.77
2.76
2.75
2.73
2.72
2.66
2.63
2.62

88
102
376
523
1420
496
109
1725
119
468
127
84
219
2409
502
454
825
781
778
680
1008
762
80
226
533
55
1086
281
211
144
1091
136
667
308
60
393
479
776
1214
122
356
218
263
1065
219
251
334

41
48
179
254
692
242
54
848
15
68
24
16
45
500
109
101
190
187
187
163
247
189
21
60
146
15
309
82
62
42
327
42
217
101
20
134
165
273
431
44
129
79
96
392
82
95
128



1455707 _at
1419118 at
1434893_at
1416077_at
1438861_at
1416121 _at
1422789 at
1416762_at
1437466_at
1438619 x_at
1437422 _at
1437614 _x_at
1439774 _at
1460330_at
1434025_at
1445758 at
1437467_at
1455090_at
1429987 _at
1453201 _at
1444564 _at
1423505_at
1439852 _at
1419666_x_at
1435906_x_at
1436713_s_at
1425526_a_at
1426300_at
1452183 _a_at
1429567_at
1422573_at
1452905_at
1456642_x_at
1418135_at
1442800_x_at
1453084 _s_at
1424932 _at
1435603_at
1455900 _x_at
1426758 s_at
1438676_at
1425528 _at
1437277 _x_at
1423319 at
1438303_at
1428113 _at
1428662_a_at

Ranbp3l
LOC100045106
Atpla2
Adm
Bnc2
Lox
Aldhla2
S$100a10
Alcam
Zdhhc14
Semaba
Zdhhc14
Prrx1
Anxa3

Alcam

Angptl2
9930013L23Rik
Rassf10

Apod

Tagln

Nuprl
Gbp2
Meg3
Prrx1
Alcam
Meg3
Rassf10
Ampd3
Meg3
$100a10
Affl
Fam181b
Col22a1
Egfr
Sned1l
Tgm2
Meg3
Mpa2l
Prrx1
Tgm2
Hhex
Tgfb2
Tmtc4
Hopx

223332
100045106
98660
11535
242509
16948
19378
20194
11658
224454
20356
224454
18933
11745

11658
26360
80982
78748
100047583
21345

56312
14469
17263
18933
11658
17263
78748
11717
17263
20194
17355
58238
69700
13649
208777
21817
17263
100702
18933
21817
15242
21808
70551
74318

2.60
2.58
2.52
2.52
2.51
2.49
2.47
2.43
241
2.40
2.39
2.39
2.36
2.36
2.36
2.34
2.33
2.32
2.32
2.31
231
2.30
2.30
2.29
2.28
2.25
2.22
2.20
2.20
2.19
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.17
2.17
2.16
2.16
2.15
2.15
2.14
2.13
2.13
2.10
2.09
2.09
2.08
2.07

262
226
288
90
582
927
289
1627
1121
300
150
232
187
1158
320
683
724
3143
104
110
91
419
235
122
179
426
382
1175
2009
87
87
2109
1191
243
151
600
135
1112
360
1238
105
525
592
347
137
2143
2297

101
88
114
36
232
372
117
671
465
125
63
97
79
490
136
292
311
1357
45
48
39
182
102
53
79
190
172
534
915
40
40
967
547
112
70
278
62
517
167
578
49
247
283
166
66
1030
1108



1416454 _s_at

1436766_at
1444198 _at
1448494 _at
1444302_at
1452382_at

1425995 s_at
1451287 _s_at

1448891 _at

*Ratio >2-fold, average expression in at least one group >50, FDR<10%.

Acta2

Luc?7I2

Gasl
Glt8d4
Dnm3os
witl
Aifil
Fcrls

11475
192196

14451
100048436
474332
22431
108897
80891

2.07
2.06
2.06
2.06
2.05
2.05
2.05
2.04
2.02

643
339
250
1093
188
63
118
246
483

310
165
121
531
92
31
58
121
239



Table S2. Differentially* downregulated genes in Gdf7-Cre/Otx2"" choroid plexus

Probe set
1429361 _at
1460601_at
1452298 a_at
1425038 _at
1455627 _at
1418190_at
1418440_at
1415856 _at
1424938 _at
1436076_at
1456555 _at
1450830 _a_at
1455114 _at
1434719 _at
1440270_at
1435392_at
1415857 _at
1423627_at
1439899 at
1455374 _at
1427038_at
1445679 _at
1420763 _at
1457045 _at
1448786 _at
1421093_at
1429348 _at
1416688 _at
1444946_at
1436432_at
1417946_at
1419261 _at
1436274 _at
1440354 _at
1455083 _at
1434685 _at
1417672_at
1443959 at
1450477 _at
1427247 _at
1457696 _at
1424098 _at
1436332_at

Gene symbol
Pmch
Myrip
Myo5b
Slc22a9
Col8a1l
Ponl
Col8al
Emb
Steapl
Dlgap1l
Ccdc67
Pde6c
Ccno
A2m
Fgf12
wdr1l7
Emb
Ngol
Galnt13
Kenj3
Penk

Kik4

Galnt13
LOC100045163
Slc7al0
Sema3c
Snap91

B230343J05Rik
Abhd3
Acad8
Mrap2

Elovl7
Atplic
D3Bwg0562e
Slc4al0
Tmem72
Htr2c
D3Bwg0562e
Rilp

Elovl7
Hspb6

Entrez
110312
245049
17919
207151
12837
18979
12837
13723
70358
224997
234964
110855
218630
232345
14167
244484
13723
18104
271786
16519
18619

56640
271786
100045163
53896
20348
20616

320320
106861
66948
244958
74559
320940
229791
94229
319776
15560
229791
280408
74559
243912

Linear ratio

0.11
0.19
0.21
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.24
0.24
0.25
0.25
0.26
0.26
0.27
0.27
0.27
0.27
0.27
0.27
0.29
0.29
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.31
0.31
0.31
0.31
0.31
0.31
0.32
0.32
0.32
0.32
0.32
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33

Average
expression
Otx2 ko

115
77
79
98

426
30

197

186
23
47

275

110

124

571
48
33

162

102
67
20

1567

953

143
48

186

204

753

319

267
19

150

204
45
30

383

127

1465

106
48

779

174
97

276

Average
expression
WT
1011
395
369
433
1827
126
812
759
91
185
1075
423
468
2117
175
120
592
373
234
71
5311
3228
473
159
601
658
2428
1024
853
60
473
643
139
93
1192
391
4504
326
147
2365
525
295
833



1450389 s_at
1437029 _at
1447819 x_at
1434295_at
1421834 at
1421014 _a_at
1454104_a_at
1434760_at
1437698 _at
1418310_a_at
1441891 x_at
1435447 _at
1422734 _a_at
1455379 _at
1450194 _a_at
1421429 a_at
1451693_a_at
1420405_at
1427775_at
1429726_at
1434766_at
1441091_at
1434592_at
1429135_at
1452277 _at
1436127_at
1429727 _at
1424097_at
1417329 _at
1420919 _at
1426561_a_at
1423258 _at
1450725_s_at
1419262_at
1426560_a_at
1428663_at
1460250_at
1429105_at
1417900_a_at
1420402_at
1433888_at
1442733_at
1456883_at
1421317 _x_at
1440312_at
1431253 s_at
1445328 at

Pip5Sklb
Tacr3
Col8a1l
Rasgrpl
Pip5Sklb
Clybl
Slc16a9
Lrrtm3
Myo5b
Rlbp1
Elovl7
Mip
Myb
Dnalil
Myb
Npnt
Fgf12
Slcolad
Defb10
Slc16a9
Prkaa2
Elovl7
Slc16a10
1110059M19Rik
Arsg
Crhbp
Slc16a9
Elovl7
Slc23a2
Sgk3
Npnt
Syt9
Carld
Acad8
Npnt
Sgms2
Sostdcl
Dlgap1l
Vidir
Atp2b2
Atp2b2
4922501C03Rik
Stox1
Myb
Elovl7
Tbcld9
Col4a4a

18719
21338
12837
19419
18719
69634
66859
216028
17919
19771
74559
17339
17863
75563
17863
114249
14167
28250
246085
66859
108079
74559
72472
68800
74008
12919
66859
74559
54338
170755
114249
60510
23831
66948
114249
74442
66042
224997
22359
11941
11941
382090
216021
17863
74559
71310
12829

0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.36
0.36
0.36
0.36
0.36
0.36
0.36
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.38
0.38
0.38
0.38
0.38
0.38

80
84
453
47
242
575
26
26
40
66
189
51
24
221
97
124
87
285
175
251
162
34
548
635
265
45
297
171
664
438
233
294
387
300
321
484
1127
45
174
78
176
71
57
165
66
124
75

240
253
1363
142
722
1714
78
77
119
196
560
149
70
647
284
363
254
830
506
720
465
96
1558
1797
748
127
837
475
1851
1213
640
807
1061
818
868
1310
3047
120
466
208
469
190
150
435
174
325
197



1423852_at
1423851_a_at
1442645_at
1451532 s_at
1416361_a_at
1419139 at
1437609 _at
1440250_at
1457314 _at
1439855_at
1427002_s_at
1434170_at
1426712_at
1425581 _s_at
1422750 _a_at
1450702_at
1431450_at
1438097_at
1430351_at
1455267_at
1438779 _at
1440803_x_at
1422645_at
1455214 at
1435860_at
1453352_at
1436368_at
1433750_at
1426442_at
1436611_at
1429831 _at
1436319 _at
1443899 at
1424906_at
1418453 _a_at
1425518 at
1455422 x_at
1441389 _at
1448729 a_at
1443933_at
1443723_at
1451156_s_at
1455501_at
1439026_at
1435911 s_at
1451053 _a_at
1423523_at

Shisa2
Shisa2
Atp2b3
Steapl
Dynclil
Gdf5
Ube2u
Col4a4d
L1td1l
Tmtcl
Arsg
Decaf12l1
Slc6als
Galnt7
Zmynd10
Hfe
4930444P10Rik
Rab20
Spatal8
Esrrg
Col4a3
Tacr3
Hfe

Mitf
Slc5a6
Atp10b
Slc16a10
Slc31al
Gpmeé6a
Slc39a12
Pik3ap1
Sulfl
4922501C03Rik
Pqlc3
Atplbl
Rapgef4
Septd

Septd
Tc2n
Trpm3
Vidir
Slc2a12
Trpm3
Slc2a12
Mdm1
Aass

219134
219134
320707
70358
13426
14563
381534
12829
381591
387314
74008
245404
103098
108150
114602
15216
75799
19332
73472
26381
12828
21338
15216
17342
330064
319767
72472
20529
234267
277468
83490
240725
382090
217430
11931
56508
18952

18952
74413
226025
22359
353169
226025
353169
17245
30956

0.38
0.38
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.41
0.41
0.41
0.41
0.41
0.41
0.41
041
0.41
0.41
0.41
0.41
0.41
0.41
0.41
0.41
0.42
0.42

78
34
62
128
174
206
56
47
38
68
492
601
2214
112
235
172
39
54
37
283
64
176
407
555
89
127
986
529
254
166
103
985
170
175
415
69
160
44
188
36
622
45
80
497
529
150
75

204
89
161
333
451
533
144
121
97
175
1270
1552
5713
288
602
439
100
137
94
717
162
441
1023
1391
222
318
2441
1309
628
408
254
2419
416
428
1016
168
389
108
456
88
1509
110
192
1199
1276
360
180



1449588 _at
1420696_at
1457766_at
1426318 _at
1424900_at
1449179 _at
1455923 _at
1426576_at
1425900_at
1426959 _at
1452232 _at
1439332_at
1437724 x_at
1429074 _at
1435893_at
1439036_a_at
1426044 _a_at
1451539 at
1422438 _at
1426908_at
1448873_at
1457215_at
1429228 at
1428046_a_at
1425181 _at
1436350_at
1438200_at
1449340_at
1417801_a_at
1429463_at
1459122 _at
1460043_at
1445630_at
1437967_at
1460036_at
1455285_at
1454869 _at
1443960_at
1444139 at
1429464 _at
1422025_at
1451499 at
1430283_s_at
1434430_s_at
1429308 _at
1424280_at
1418441 _at

Abca4d
Sema3c
Wfdc6a
Serpinblb
LOC100048058
Pdc
Kctd8
Sgmsl
Hkdcl
Bdhl
Galnt7
Ddit4l
Pitpnm1
1700026D08Rik
Vidir
Atplbl
Prkcq
Baiap2l1
Ephx1
Galnt7
Ocln
Gm13111
4930534B04Rik
Zfx

Sgipl
Fam171b
Sulfl
Sostdcl
Ppfibp2
Prkaa2
Spef2

Apls2
Slc31al
Decaf12l1

Ddit4l
Prkaa2
Mitf
Cadps2
Lrrc67
Adora2b
Prdm16
Mospd1
Col8a1l

11304
20348
209351
282663
100048058
20028
243043
208449
216019
71911
108150
73284
18739
75556
22359
11931
18761
66898
13849
108150
18260
100042178
75216
22764
73094
241520
240725
66042
19024
108079
320277

108012
20529
245404

73284
108079
17342
320405
69312
100045233
70673
70380
12837

0.42
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44

312
43
24

771

373
36
73

259

139
98

559

147

1141

104

127

607

252

125

175

410

657
77
50
44
41

328

1735
1808

260

136
39

132

530

198

461

276

156
54

129
50
67

208
70
22

237

500
42

750
103
56
1844
892
87
174
615
330
233
1326
349
2697
246
299
1430
593
294
410
961
1536
179
116
103
96
767
4047
4209
605
316
91
307
1233
459
1071
640
361
124
297
115
155
479
160
51
544
1145
95



1452609 _at
1444238 _at
1456792_at
1454965_at
1442169 _at
1431302_a_at
1457402_at
1434465_x_at
1452804 _at
1440870_at
1440220_at
1424977 _at
1452355_at
1449203_at
1436237_at
1438258 _at
1455618 x_at
1436499 _at
1424951 _at
1455664 _at
1449411 _at
1425213 _at
1430307_a_at
1425760 _a_at
1452107_s_at
1460580_at
1428811 _at
1428680_at
1460734 _at
1436474 _at
1451527 _at
1426575_at
1446747 _at
1428485_at
1453152_at
1451608 _a_at
1435396_at
1440472_at
1424698 s_at
1436203_a_at
1453250_at
1460693_a_at
1449907_at
1434800_at
1453027_at
1429861_at
1436633_at

1190005106Rik

LOC100045317

Vidir
Nudt?7

VidlIr
Morn5
Prdm16

Lrrc67
Rd3
Slcola5
Ttc9
Vidir
Tspan33
Sgmsl
Baiap2l1
Rtn4rll
Dscam
Fam81la
LOC677317
Pitpnm1
Npnt
Pcnx
Wfikkn2
Cds1
Col9a3
Clec18a
Pcolce2
Sgmsl
Spef2
Carl2
Mamdc?2
Tspan33
Stxbp6
Spagl7
Gca
1110059G02Rik
LOC100046859
Col9a3
Bcmol
Sv2b
Dlgap1
Pcdh9

68918

100045317

22359
67528

22359
75495
70673

69312
74023
108096
69480
22359
232670
208449
66898
237847
13508
76886
17436
18739
114249
54604
278507
74596
12841
353287
76477
208449
320277
76459
71738
232670
217517
74362
227960
68786
70853
12841
63857
64176
224997
211712

0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46

140
23
99

600
77

419
30

361

262

950

368
59

156
45

251

182

537

521

311
75
58

580

181

365

1606

289

652

284

1363
52

213
97
27

920

161

399

137
30
62
99
35

637
32
84
49

314
57

320
52
225
1365
175
951
67
820
594
2151
834
135
351
102
563
408
1203
1167
696
167
129
1297
404
815
3584
643
1448
631
3020
114
472
215
60
2023
353
875
300
65
135
217
78
1391
70
182
107
680
123



1436656_at
1430896_s_at
1450995_at
1443327 _at
1421833_at
1455061_a_at
1435553 _at
1417780_at
1439194 at
1428960_at
1433551 _at
1452106_at
1435275_at
1419393 _at
1451152 a_at
1456741 _s_at
1450931 _at
1429816_at
1435420_at
1418674 _at
1436552_at
1441966_at
1428973 s_at
1436126_at
1418808 _at
1429815_at
1418445 _at
1429851 _at
1416632_at
1428599 at
1437187_at
1448024 _at
1436916_at
1438428 at
1455162_at
1449563_at
1452325_at
1417782_at
1457352 x_at
1449167_at
1418870_at
1428622_at
1418446_at
1418994 _at
1455377_at
1420638_at
1432217 _a_at

BC062109
Nudt?7
Folrl
D130043K22Rik
Pip5Sklb
Acaa2
Pdzd2
Lass4
C030048H21Rik
Enkur
Vatll
Npnt
Cox6b2
Abcg5
Atplbl
Gpmeé6a
Dock9
Armc3
Slc4as
Osmr
Jakmip2
Trpm3
Tctex1d2
Dnalil
Rdh5
Armc3
Slc16a2

1700003MO02Rik

LOC677317
Kndc1
E2f7

Npr3
Tmem108
Jphl
Ttc39a
Cntnl
Trp73
Lass4
Svopl
Epb4.1l4a
4930579J09Rik
Depdc6
Slc16a2
Gtsfil

Ttll7

Prps2
Wdrl6

231503
67528
14275
210108
18719
52538
68070
67260
77481
71233
270097
114249
333182
27409
11931
234267
105445
70882
232156
18414
76217
226025
66061
75563
19682
70882
20502
69329
17436
76484
52679
18162
81907
57339
230603
12805
22062
67260
320590
13824
67752
97998
20502
68236
70892
110639
71860

0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.49
0.49
0.49

68
210
2261
85
170
351
210
484
89
503
1763
3264
834
642
694
772
268
311
878
301
216
184
703
117
150
172
1003
210
328
60
404
223
379
80
78
978
127
87
91
390
247
74
714
84
58
111
87

147
455
4890
183
366
756
450
1040
191
1078
3775
6988
1785
1374
1485
1650
573
663
1870
640
458
391
1486
248
316
362
2117
441
689
126
848
468
795
168
162
2040
265
181
189
809
511
153
1475
172
120
229
179



1456515_s_at
1453119 at
1421844 at
1436481 _at
1428866_at
1452365_at
1418958 at
1437094 _x_at
1418589 a_at
1453868_at
1459274 _at
1460107_at
1438974 x_at
1455872_at
1420403_at
1442823 _at
1450484 _a_at
1437093_at
1455604 _at
1454632_at
1439322_at
1451609 _at
1444137 _at
1417829 a_at
1417643_at
1426261_s_at
1423890_x_at
1453836_a_at
1430157_at
1432083_a_at
1452913 _at
1428991 _at
1452904 _at
1416966_at
1437580_s_at
1445532_at
1416203_at
1437096_at
1441867_x_at
1420918 _at
1434851 s_at

*Ratio >2-fold, average expression in at least one group >50, FDR<10%.

Tcfl5
Otud1l
l1rap

2810037022Rik
Csgalnactl
Amacl

Dnaicl

MIf1

Ccdcl1
Gprl35
Fam154b
Pitpnm1
Fam167a
Atp2b2
Shank2

Cmpk2

Dnaicl

Fzd5
6330442E10Rik

Tspan33
A430108G06Rik
Rab15

Rsph1

Ugtlal
Atplbl

Megll
1700095J03Rik
Lrrc23

Pcp4ll

Hrasls
1700026L06Rik
Slc22a8

Nek2

Myo16

Agpl

Ttc29
4930534B04Rik
Sgk3

Crb3

277353
71198
16180

72711
234356
56293
68922
17349
74453
238252
330577
18739
219148
11941
210274
22169
68922
14367
268567

232670
319650
104886
22092
22236
11931
23945
74293
16977
66425
27281
69987
19879
18005
244281
11826
73301
75216
170755
224912

0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

65
108
104

67
407
111
223
213

1038
241

28
117

32
126

84
119
125
161
106
221

67
147

39
486
645
422
716
196

29
453

2495

93
358

47
240
128

2668

91
203

57
158

133
221
213
137
836
227
457
437
2127
494
56
240
65
257
171
243
256
327
216
448
136
299
80
985
1307
855
1448
396
59
915
5036
188
721
94
483
257
5371
184
407
115
317



Table S3. Differentially* upregulated genes in Gdf7-Cre/Otx2™" choroid plexus
encoding secreted proteins (based on the GO term 'extracellular location')

Linear fold Average Average

Probe set Gene symbol Entrez change*  expression expression

Otx2 KO WT
1420512 at Dkk2 56811 6.87 2214 322
1460258 at Lectl 16840 6.35 357 56
1422606 _at Clqgtnf3 81799 5.63 444 79
1456084 x at Fmod 14264 4.82 2409 500
1449979 a at Spock3 72902 4.80 110 23
1455393 at Cp 12870 4.61 502 109
1419383 _at S100b 20203 4.41 146 33
1460412 at Fbln7 70370 4.25 199 47
1434779 at Cbin2 12405 3.79 385 102
1418486 _at Vnnl 22361 3.42 211 62
1433532 a at Mbp 17196 3.22 152 47
1449465 at Reln 19699 3.19 1878 588
1425039 at Itgbll 223272 3.09 67 22
1416371 at Apod 11815 3.01 1016 338
1449254 at Sppl 20750 2.99 641 214
1449319 at Rspol 192199 2.99 481 161
1450728 at Fjx1 14221 2.90 647 223
1441693 at Adamts3 330119 2.90 479 165
1433529 at Pamrl 210622 2.88 189 66
1425425 a at Wifl 24117 2.64 312 118
1429459 at Sema3d 108151 2.61 113 43
1419717 at Sema3e 20349 2.60 366 141
1449368 at Dcn 13179 2.49 2743 1100
1437218 at Fnl 14268 2.49 114 46
1415935 at Smoc2 64074 2.33 204 87
1452968 at Cthrel 68588 2.30 1528 665
1430700 a at Pla2g7 27226 2.27 884 390
1448228 at Lox 16948 2.26 406 180
1448598 at Mmp17 23948 2.19 194 89
1439827 at Adamts12 239337 2.18 995 456
1420484 a at Vtn 22370 2.17 791 364
1425575 at Epha3 13837 2.16 316 146
1453084 s at Col22al 69700 2.16 600 278
1448823 at Cxcll2 20315 2.16 973 451
1438020 _at Haplnl 12950 2.16 95 44
1447839 x at Adm 11535 2.15 88 41
1423407 a at Fbin2 14115 2.15 936 435
1433653 at Fam20a 208659 2.13 102 48
1417455 at Tgfb3 21809 2.11 745 352
1430352 at Adamts9 101401 2.11 60 28
1416625 at Serping1 12258 2.10 644 306
1450085 at Angptl2 26360 2.10 376 179
1450782 at Wnt4 22417 2.07 737 356
1418376 _at Fgfl5 14170 2.06 523 254
1423250 a at Tgftb2 21808 2.05 419 204



1448201 at Sfrp2
1436755 at Itih5

1448929 at Fl3al
1433428 x at Tgm?2
1422831 at Fbn2

*Ratio >2-fold, average expressionin at least one group >50, FDR<10%.

20319
209378
74145
21817
14119

2.05
2.04
2.03
2.03
2.03

1420
109
1725
480
1348

692
54
848
236
665



Table S4. Differentially* downregulated genes in Gdf7-Cre/Otx2"" choroid
plexus encoding secreted proteins (based on the GO term 'extracellular
location')

Linear fold Average Average

Probe set Gene symbol Entrez change*  expression expression
Otx2 KO WT
1429361 at Pmch 110312 0.11 115 1011
1418190 at Ponl 18979 0.23 30 126
1418440 at Col8al 12837 0.24 197 812
1434719 at A2m 232345 0.27 571 2117
1427038 at Penk 18619 0.30 1567 5311
1420763 at Klk4 56640 0.30 143 473
1429348 at Sema3c 20348 0.31 753 2428
1421429 a at Npnt 114249 0.34 124 363
1427775 at Detb10 246085 0.35 175 506
1452277 at Arsg 74008 0.35 265 748
1436127 at Crhbp 12919 0.35 45 127
1419139 at Gdf5 14563 0.39 206 533
1440250 _at Col4a4 12829 0.39 47 121
1438779_at Col4a3 12828 0.40 64 162
1438200 _at Sulfl 240725 0.43 1735 4047
1449340 at Sostdcl 66042 0.43 1808 4209
1428811 at Wiikkn2 278507 0.45 652 1448
1460734 at Col9a3 12841 0.45 1363 3020
1436474 _at Clec18a 353287 0.45 52 114
1451527 at Pcolce2 76477 0.45 213 472
1453152 at Mamdc2 71738 0.46 161 353
1456741 s at Gpmo6a 234267 0.47 772 1650
1421844 at I1rap 16180 0.49 104 213
1437094 x at Dnaicl 68922 0.49 213 437

*Ratio >2-fold, average expression in at least one group >50, FDR<10%.



Table S5. Primers used in real-time PCR

Gene

Axin2
Calb2
Cdknla
c-Myc
Dkk2
Ewv4
Ews5
Fgfls
Fzd5
Gapdh
Gfap
Glil
Gli3
Hesl
Hes5
Ngn2
Otx2
Penk
Pmch
Reelin
Sfip2
Shisa2
wif

Forward primer (5'-3')

AGCGCCAACGACAGCGAGTT
TTGAGATGGCGGAGCTGGCG
CCAGACATTCAGAGCCACAGGCAC
ACCACCAGCAGCGACTCTGAAGA
CAGCTCGCGGGCCAAACTCA
GGACCAGCGAGTGCCCTACA
ACCGGAAGAGGTTGCTCGCC
GGTCGCTCTGAAGACGATTGCC
CCCAGCAGGATCCTCCGAGAGTT
ATTCAACGGCACAGTCAAGG
AGCCCTGGACATCGAGATCGCC
TGGAGGTCTGCGTGGTAGA
TCGGCAAGTGCAATCAGCCCTG
TGCCAGCTGATATAATGGAGAA
AGTCCTGGTGCAGGCTCTT
ACCGCATGCACAACCTAAAC
GGGCACAGCTCGACGTTCTGG
CGCGGTTCCTGAGGCTTTGC
TTTGACATGCTCAGGTGTATGCTGGG
AGAATGTGCCCCCGTTTGGC
ACCTAGATGAGACCATCCAGCCG
GACAGCTCGGCAGTCCCCAT
TTTACCTGGCAAGCTGCGGG

Reverse primer (5'-3')

CAGGCGGTGGGTTCTCGGAAA
AGGTTCATCATAGGGCCTGTTGGC
GCATCGCAATCACGGCGCAA
GGGTGCGGCGTAGTTGTGCT
AGGCCTGCCCCAGGCTTTTG
TCCGGTACCTGAGCTTCTGCG
GGGCGCTGATTGTCCGGGAA
TCCTCCGAGTAGCGAATCAGCC
CGGGCTGGCAACCTGTTGGT
TGGATGCAGGGATGATGTTC
CTTTGGTGCTTTTGCCCCCTCGGA
TTGAACATGGCGTCTCAGG
AGGGCTGTGTCCGAATGCGG
CCATGATAGGCTTTGATGACTTT
CAGCCCAACTCCAAGCTG
AGCGCCCAGATGTAATTGTG
AACCATACCTGCACCCTGGATTCT
TGCACGCCAGGAAATTGATGTCGC
GCAACATCAAGGGCTTTTCTCCCCG
TCCTTGTGCAGCTGTGTACCCC
ACACCTTGGGAGCTTCCTCTGTGGC
GTCTCCATCAGGCGGTTGGC
TGCCTTGTGAGGCACTGTTCCC




